

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.2981](#)  
Date Received: [24th of May 2023](#)

---

### Information Requested:

I am interested in certain information held by your organisation regarding your Patient Level Costing system (PLICS). As part of your response, please can you include the following information:

1. Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?  
[CACI Ltd](#)
2. When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?  
[30<sup>TH</sup> November 2023](#)
3. Is it a cloud-hosted or on-premises (hosted on trust servers) solution?  
[Cloud-hosted](#)
4. If it is on-premises, do you have a dedicated costing server and how what is the estimated annual cost of this including IT support, resilience etc.  
[N/A](#)
5. Do you use the system to produce internal PLICS/SLR reporting as well as National Cost Collection?  
[Yes](#)
6. What is the frequency of any internal PLICS/SLR reporting? e.g., Quarterly?  
[Quarterly](#)
7. Does your PLICS system include in-built analytics and dashboarding tools? If so, are these your primary tool for analysing and presenting PLICS information?  
[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust PLICS system does include in-built analytics and dashboarding tools. These are our primary tools for analysing and presenting PLICS information](#)
8. Does your PLICS system require a third-party reporting/BI tool? If so, which one do you use?  
[No](#)
9. Does this tool incur an additional cost on top of the PLICS software. Is there a limit on additional users and/or do additional users incur additional licence costs?  
[N/A](#)

---

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>